

UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES BAGUIO

Governor Pack Road, Baguio City, Benguet, CAR VAT Reg. TIN: 000-864-006-00007 Telephone No. 074.442.3484 Email Address: spmo.upbaguio@up.edu.ph

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)

PROCUREMENT PROJECT: Supply and Delivery of Various Laboratory Electronics for College of Science Purchase Request No.: 20136

Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 81,320.00

Date:

September 12, 2023

RFQ No.:

3397

MOP: NP - Small Value Procurement

INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Accomplish this RFQ correctly and completely.

- 2. Bidder should attach a copy of the latest Business Permit, PhilGEPS Registration and Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement (OSS). In Addition:
- 2a. For Corporations & Cooperatives: A Notarized Secretary's Certificate or Notarized Board Resolution;2b. For Sole Proprietorship: A Notarized Special Power of Attorney if the OSS Affiant is other than the Sole Proprietor.
- *Warranty shall be 6 months for for supplies and materials, 1 year for equipment from the date of acceptance of the Procuring Entity.
- Submit your quotation at the Supply and Property Management Office, UP Baguio OR may email at spmo.upbaguio@up.edu.ph and cc: bac.upbaguio@up.edu.ph & jebagsic@up.edu.ph with RFQ No. as part of the subject NOT LATER THAN 5:00 PM on September 18, 2023.
- 5. Price validity shall be for a period of 90 calendar days.
- Bidders must indicate the Brand and Model Number offered when appropriate.
- 7. Failure to follow these instructions will disqualify your entire quotation.

Please quote your lowest government price (including VAT) on the item/s listed below, and state the time of which you can make delivery. The information stated below shall be the basis for the evaluation and calculation of your quotation.

RUEL C. LESTINO Head, SPMO

0

ITEM NO.	GENERAL DESCRIPTION	COMPL: TECH SPECIFI	MENT OF IANCE TO INICAL ICATIONS IE CHECK)	VOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	QUOTED UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUOTED PRICE
17.76.16.75.45.48		YES	NO						
1	Plug in Power supply 3 Vdc, 4.5 Vdc, 5 Vdc, 6 Vdc, 7.5 Vdc, 9 Vdc, 12 Vdc, 600 mA, 220-240 Vac input Voltage			рс	4	1,250.00	5,000.00		
2	50 V, 1A Silicon junction diode, 2-pin, pack of 50			pck	2	750.00	1,500.00		
3	transistor npn 2N3904 200 mA 40 V, 3-pin			pck	1	2,000.00	2,000.00		
4	Metal Film, Axial Resistor Kit, with 1850 pieces from 10 Ohms to 1 MegaOhms. The resistor values include (in units of Ohms): 10, 15, 22, 33, 47, 68, 100, 150, 180, 220, 270, 330, 390, 470, 560, 680, 820, 1K, 2K, 3K, 4K, 5K, 6K, 8K, 10K, 12			pck	1	12,000.00	12,000.00		
5	Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor Kit, 270 pieces from 1 microFarad to 4700 microFarad. The capacitor values include (in units of microFarad): 1.0, 2.2, 4.7, 10, 22, 47, 100, 220, 470, 1000, 2200, 4700.			pck	1	4,500.00	4,500.00		
6	Ceramic Capacitor Kit, 80 pcs. The capacitor values include (in units of nanoFarad): 1.0, 1.5, 2.2, 3.3, 3.9, 4.7, 6.8, 10			pck	1	2,400.00	2,400.00		
7	Op Amp, LM741, 8-pin, in a tube of 40			tub	2	1,650.00	3,300.00		
8	Insulated Tinned Copper Breadboard Jumper Wire in Black, Blue, Red, White and Yellow, with 100 mm length, Male to Male, bag of 10			bag	4	400.00	1,600.00		
9	Insulated Tinned Copper Breadboard Jumper Wire in Black, Blue, Red, White and Yellow, with 150 mm length, Male to Male, bag of 10			bag	4	430.00	1,720.00		
10	Insulated Tinned Copper Breadboard Jumper Wire in Black, Blue, Red, White and Yellow, with 200 mm length, Male to Male, bag of 10			bag	4	450.00	1,800.00		
	Voltage Regulator, Linear Voltage, 1.5 A, 13.7 V, 3-Pin, tube of 50			tub	1	3,500.00	3,500.00		
12	Bridge Rectifier, 2 A, 50 V, 4-Pin, pack of 10			pck	1	300.00	300.00		
	Output Chassis Mounting Transformer, 6 VA, 20 Vac output (2 outputs), 230 Vac 50/60 Hz primary winding			рс	5	800.00	4,000.00		
	Zener Diode, 500 mW Through Hole 2-Pin, Working voltage range: nom. 2.4 to 75 V, pack of 100			pck	1	550.00	550.00		
15	Quad 2-Input OR Logic Gate, 14-Pin PDIP, tube of 25			tub	1	1,250.00	1,250.00		
16	Quad 2-Input AND Logic Gate, 14-Pin PDIP, tube of 25			tub	1	900.00	900.00		
17	Quad 2-Input NOR Logic Gate, 14-Pin PDIP, tube of 25			tub	1	900.00	900.00		
18	Quad 2-Input NAND Logic Gate, 14-Pin PDIP, tube of 25			tub	1	1,100.00	1,100.00		
19	Quad 2-Input XOR Logic Gate, 14-Pin PDIP, tube of 25			tub	1	1,250.00	1,250.00		
20	Quad 2-Input XNOR Logic Gate, 14-Pin PDIP, tube of 25			tub	1	1,250.00	1,250.00		

ITEM NO.	GENERAL DESCRIPTION	STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (PLEASE CHECK)		UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	QUOTED UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUOTED PRICE
		YES	NO						
21	Red LED, 3 mm Through Hole, pack of 100			pck	1	600.00	600.00		
22	Orange LED, 3 mm Through Hole, pack of 100		7 7 -	pck	1	700.00	700.00		
23	Yellow LED, 3 mm Through Hole, pack of 100			pck	1	650.00	650.00		
24	Green LED, 3 mm Through Hole, pack of 100			pck	1	300.00	300.00		
25	Blue LED, 3 mm Through Hole, pack of 50			pck	1	650.00	650.00		
26	Arduino Starter Kit (Supplied with 1 Arduino Projects Book 1 Arduino UNO board rev.3 1 USB cable 1 Breadboard 1 Easy-to-assemble wooden base 1 9v battery snap 70 Solid core jumper wires 2 Stranded jumper wires 6 Photoresistor [VT90N2 LDR] 3 Potentiometer 10kilohm 10 Pushbuttons 1 Temperature sensor [TMP36] 1 Tilt sensor 1 LCD alphanumeric (16x2 characters) 1 LED (bright white) 1 LED (RGB – common cathode) 8 LEDs (red) 8 LEDs (red) 8 LEDs (yellow) 3 LEDs (blue) 1 Small DC motor 6/9V 1 Small servo motor 1 Piezo capsule [PKM17EPP-4001-B0] 1 H-bridge motor driver [L293D] (see additional specs)			set	4	6,900.00	27,600.00		
	-Contract Award: per Line Item								
	-Delivery Period: within 30CD upon receipt of NTP								
	*-WARRANTY included								
	-¤¤¤ Nothing Follows ¤¤¤-					TOTAL:	81,320.00	BID TOTAL	
OTAL (QUOTED AMOUNT IN WORDS:			7.37 16.		ĮOTAL:	31,320.00	BID TOTAL:	

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the Item at prices noted above.

Tel. No. :
Fax No. :
Email Address:
Date: